43
Style L max W max H max
S ± 0.1
h
No. of leads
(±0.004) per side
RH21 7.62 (0.300) 5.40 (0.213) 4.60 (0.181) 2.50 (0.098) 1.50 ±0.30
(0.059 ±0.012) 2

39
47
HOW TO ORDER
RH 31 5 C 225 M A 3 0 A 3
Style Size Voltage Dielectric Capacitance Capacitance Specification Package Lead Dia. Lead Space Lead Style
Code Code Code Code Code Tolerance Code Code Code Code Code
(see table above) 3 = 25V C = X7R (2 significant K = ±10% A = Non 3 = Waffle Pack 0 = Standard A = Standard 3 = ‘J’ Lead
5 = 50V digits + no. M = ±20% customized A = Tape & Reel R = RoHS Compliant
1 = 100V of zeros)
2 = 200V eg. 105 = 1 µF
7 = 500V 104 = 0.1 µF
X7R STABLE DIELECTRIC
PACKAGING
For availability of further parts in the RH21/RH22 Series, contact manufacturing.
SMPS Capacitors (RH Style)
RH - Surface Mount ‘J’ Lead Range
Style Qty/Reel 13" Max. Qty/Waffle Pack
RH21 800 270
RH22 500 270
RH31 800 108
RH32 500 108
RH41 800 108
RH42 see note 100
RH51 750 88
RH52 see note 88
RH61 500 42
RH62 see note 42
Note: T&R is not yet available. Contact manufacturing for further information as this will be available in the future.